Industrial IoT Gateways
Features
UNO-238 V2 Compact IoT Edge Computer with
Intel® Core™ i Processor
I/O
	� Serial Ports	 2 x RS-232/422/485 (50 to 115.2 Kbps)
	� CANBus	 2 x CAN2.0 (Combo)
	� LAN 	 2 x RJ-45

60
Industrial IoT Gateways
Ordering Information
Part Number CPU Max. Frequency Cores Storage COM CAN USB Display GPIO TPM
UNO-238-C3N1AE i3-1215UE 4.40 GHz 6
M.2 B-/M-Key RS-232/422/485 x2 Y USB 3.2 x4
Type-C x2 DP/HDMI x1 Y YUNO-238-C5N1AE i5-1245UE 4.40 GHz 10
UNO-238-C7N1AE i7-1265UE 4.70 GHz 10
Suggested Memory List
Capacity Temp. P/N
8G 0 ~ 85 °C SQR-SD5N8G4K8SNGBB
SQR-SD5N8G4K8MNGAB
16G 0 ~ 85 °C SQR-SD5N16G4K8SNBB
SQR-SD5N16G4K8MNAB
-40 ~ 85 °C SQR-SD5I16G4K8SNBB
32G 0 ~ 85 °C SQR-SD5N32G4K8SNBB
SQR-SD5N32G4K8MNAB
-40 ~ 85 °C SQR-SD5I32G4K8SNBB
Packing list
Items P/N
A/D 100-240V 84W 12V C14 TERMINAL
BLOCK 2P XUNO-FSP084-DHAN3
Thermal pad for CPU 1990040776N000
*For customer who need ErP support can choose this 12V adapter
Suggested M.2 SATA SSD List
Capacity Type Interface Length Temp. P/N
64G M.2 B+M-Key SATA 2242 0~70 °C SQF-S4BV1-64GDSDC
-20~85 °C SQF-S4BV1-64GDSDM
128G
M.2 M-Key PCIe/NVMe 2242 0~70 °C SQF-C4MV2-128GDEDC
-20~85 °C SQF-C4MV2-128GDEDM
M.2 B+M-Key SATA 2242 0~70 °C SQF-S4BV2-128GDSDC
-20~85 °C SQF-S4BV2-128GDSDM
M.2 M-Key PCIe/NVMe 2280 0~70 °C SQF-C8MV2-128GDEDC
-20~85 °C SQF-C8MV2-128GDEDM
256G
M.2 M-Key PCIe/NVMe 2242 0~70 °C SQF-C4MV2-256GDEDC
-20~85 °C SQF-C4MV2-256GDEDM
M.2 B+M-Key SATA 2242 0~70 °C SQF-S4BV2-256GDSDC
-20~85 °C SQF-S4BV2-256GDSDM
M.2 M-Key PCIe/NVMe 2280 0~70 °C SQF-C8MV2-256GDEDC
-20~85 °C SQF-C8MV2-256GDEDM
512G
M.2 M-Key PCIe/NVMe 2242 0~70 °C SQF-C4MV2-512GDEDC
-20~85 °C SQF-C4MV2-512GDEDM
M.2 B+M-Key SATA 2242 0~70 °C SQF-S4BV2-512GDSDC
-20~85 °C SQF-S4BV2-512GDSDM
M.2 M-Key PCIe/NVMe 2280 0~70 °C SQF-C8MV2-512GDEDC
-20~85 °C SQF-C8MV2-512GDEDM
1TB
M.2 M-Key PCIe/NVMe 2242 0~70 °C SQF-C4MV4-1TDEDC
-20~85 °C SQF-C4MV2-1TDEDM
M.2 B+M-Key SATA 2242 0~70 °C SQF-S4BV2-1TDSDC
-20~85 °C SQF-S4BV2-1TDSDM
M.2 M-Key PCIe/NVMe 2280 0~70 °C SQF-C8MV4-1TDEDC
-20~85 °C SQF-C8MV4-1TDEDM
*The operating environment should be less than 55°C if use SSD larger than 1TB
Embedded Image
	� 20701WX1HS0000	 Img WIN10 LTSC x64 v6.08 b052 UNO-238_V2 High for
i7 version